Ursuline Core Curriculum (UCC)
Approved Distribution Courses
Current as of December 5, 2023

The following courses are approved as Distribution Courses and meet the requirements of the
UCC. In addition to the UCC Common Courses, students must complete 31-34 credit hours, (in
some majors, additional credit hours are required) of the Distribution Courses distributed as
follows:

EN 123 College Composition (3cr) and EN 124 College Research (3cr) 6 CR
OR

EN 125 College Composition & Research 3CR
Science w/ lab 4 CR
MAT 3CR
PS OR SO 3CR
EN literature 3CR
HI OR PO 3CR
AR OR AT OR MU 3CR
PH** 3CR
RS * * 6 CR
31-34CR

**PH must be taken at the 300-level or above
***At least one of the RS courses must be taken at the 300-level or above

*In order to ensure that students get the breadth of cultural experience in the distribution
courses, current designations of AM (American), WE (Western), and WO (World) will remain in
place. All students, must take at minimum, one course in each of the designations.

Dept. | Section | Course Title Content Area
*AR 107 Foundations Drawing Art

*AR 108 Foundations Painting Art

*AR 112 Foundations Digital Photography Art

*AR | 205 Introduction to Glass and Mixed Media Art

*AR 250 History of Women in the Arts Art

*AR 251 Survey of Ancient World Art: Prehistory to 1250 Art/WO

*AR 252 Survey of Western Art: 1250 to Today Art

*AR 253 Survey of Art History I Art

*AR 254 Modern Art Art

*AR 255 Survey of Non-Western Art Art

*AR 256 History of Photography:1800 to Today Art/WO

*AT 101 Introduction to Art Therapy Art Therapy
*AT 301 American Folk Art Art Therapy/AM
*BI 111/L Human Environment & Lab Science

*BI 120/L Human Genetics & Lab Science
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130/L
200/L

205/L
103/L
105/L
108/L
123
124
125
202
215
217
218
219
224
227
228/328
242
248/348
250
251
254
256

201/L
354
207
208
209
214
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320
324
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451
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125
131
132
212
221
222
235
236
238
240
244
261

Human Biology: Birth through Aging & Lab

Introductory Biology-Biodiversity, Form, Function and Ecology

& Lab

Principles Cell Biology & Lab
General Chemistry | & Lab
Principles of Chemistry | & Lab

Introduction to General Organic and BioChemistry & Lab

College Composition

College Research

College Composition and Research
American Theater

European Cinema Since World War Il
The American Short Story

Modern European Drama

United States Women's Literature
American Autobiography

The Adolescent in American Lit.

World Mythology

African American Literature

Latin American Women's Lit.

European Literature |

European Literature Il

Post Colonial Literature

From Rustbelt to Revival Anisfield Wolf
Foundations of Human Movement & Lab
Francophone Culture

Chinese Civilization and Society

Survey of Middle Eastern Culture

Making Caribbean History

Social and Cultural History of United States
Ordinary Women in World History,1500 to the Present
Introduction to Southeast Asia

Women of the Renaissance

Medieval Culture

Modern Europe
A Woman'’s Place in American History and Historic
Preservation

Italian Americans
Quantitative Reasoning
College Algebra
Precalculus

Introduction to Statistics
Calculus |

Calculus Il

American Music

History of Jazz

Introduction to World Music
Black Music of Two Worlds
Non-Western Popular Music
Piano

Science

Science

Science
Science
Science
Science

English/AM
English/WE
English/AM
English/WE
English/AM
English/AM
English/AM
English/ WO
English/AM
English/ WO
English/WE
English/WE
English/ WO
English/AM
Science
Elective/WO
History/WO
History/WO
History/WO
History/AM
History/WO
History/WO
History/WE
History/WE
History/WE

AM

Elective/AM
Math

Math

Math

Math

Math

Math
Music/AM
Music
Music
Music/WO
Music/WO
Music
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*MU
*MU
*MU
*MU
*MU
*MU
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PH
*PO
*PO
*PO
*PO
*PS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS
RS

271
281
282
283
284
285
205
221
260
275
325
328
331
340
350
355
365
370
371
420
425
430
431
435
115
210
230
250
101
205
212
214
231
255
260
275
311
322
325
331
333
342
360B
360C
366A
366B
366C
366D
366F

Voice

Pep Band

Winds

Brass

Choir

Guitar

Logic

Ancient Philosophy

Bioethics

American Political Philosophy
Philosophy of the Human Person
Philosophy and Psychology

Social and Political Philosophy
Animals and Ethics

Applied Ethics

Business Ethics

Existential Philosophy

Philosophy of Woman

Women Philosophers
Eco-Philosophy

Philosophy and Literature
Philosophy of Art

Philosophy of Science

Philosophy of Religion

Introduction to Law

Civil Rights and Civil Liberties
International Relations

Major Policy Issues

General Psychology

Introduction to the Study of Religion
Introduction to the Hebrew Scriptures
Introduction to the New Testament
Religion in American Culture
History of Catholicism in America
Paths to Peace and Justice

World Religions

Jesus: Divine and Human

Christian Theology and Belief
Fundamental Principles of Morality
Sacramental Encounter with Christ
Nature and Mission of the Catholic Church
History of Christianity

Ecojustice

Christian Sexual Ethics
Fundamentals of Christian Spirituality
Women's Spirituality

Theology of Suffering & Death
Theology of the Family

Spirituality and the Helping Professions

Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music

WE

WO

WE

AM
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy
Philosophy

Pol. Science/AM
Pol. Science/AM
Pol. Science/WO
Pol. Science/AM
Psychology

Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.
Rel.

12/5/23 Approved Ursuline Core Curriculum Distribution Course List

Studies/WO
Studies
Studies
Studies/AM
Studies/AM
Studies/WE
Studies/WO
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies




*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*RS
*SC
*SC

*SO

*SO
*SO
*SO
*SP

WS

366G
369A
369B
460A
460B
460C
466B
466C
469A
469B
485

488

101/L
140/L

103

104
210
235
354
202

Christianity and the 12 Step Process
Matthew, Mark and Luke: Gospels and Acts
Epistles of the Christian Scriptures
Liberation Theology

Women & Christian Theology

Religion and Violence

Pastoral Counseling

Thomas Merton: The Spiritual Journey
Johannine Literature

Book of Revelation

Religion and U.S. Politics

Occasional course offerings as 'Special Topics'
Principles of Science & Lab

Integrated Earth Science & Lab

Introduction to Sociology: Diversity, Justice and the
Sociological Imagination

Social Issues in 21st Century America
Africana Studies

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Hispanics in the United States

Introduction to Feminist Theory

Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies/WE
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Rel. Studies
Science
Science

Sociology

Sociology/AM
Sociology/AM
Sociology/WO
Elective/AM

Women's Studies/WO
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