## Ursuline Core Curriculum (UCC) Approved Distribution Courses Current as of December 5, 2023

The following courses are approved as Distribution Courses and meet the requirements of the UCC. In addition to the UCC Common Courses, students must complete 31-34 credit hours, (in some majors, additional credit hours are required) of the Distribution Courses distributed as follows:

EN 123 College Composition (3cr) and EN 124 College Research (3cr)	6 CR
OR	
EN 125 College Composition & Research	3 CR
Science w/ lab	4 CR
MAT	3 CR
PS OR SO	3 CR
EN literature	3 CR
HI OR PO	3 CR
AR OR AT OR MU	3 CR
PH**	3 CR
RS***	<u>6 CR</u>
	31 - 34 CR

<sup>\*\*</sup>PH must be taken at the 300-level or above

<sup>\*</sup>In order to ensure that students get the breadth of cultural experience in the distribution courses, current designations of AM (American), WE (Western), and WO (World) will remain in place. All students, must take at minimum, one course in each of the designations.

Dept.	Section	Course Title	Content Area
*AR	107	Foundations Drawing	Art
*AR	108	Foundations Painting	Art
*AR	112	Foundations Digital Photography	Art
*AR	205	Introduction to Glass and Mixed Media	Art
*AR	250	History of Women in the Arts	Art
*AR	251	Survey of Ancient World Art: Prehistory to 1250	Art/WO
*AR	252	Survey of Western Art: 1250 to Today	Art
*AR	253	Survey of Art History III	Art
*AR	254	Modern Art	Art
*AR	255	Survey of Non-Western Art	Art
*AR	256	History of Photography:1800 to Today	Art/WO
*AT	101	Introduction to Art Therapy	Art Therapy
*AT	301	American Folk Art	Art Therapy/AM
*BI	111/L	Human Environment & Lab	Science
*BI	120/L	Human Genetics & Lab	Science

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>At least one of the RS courses must be taken at the 300-level or above

	*BI	130/L	Human Biology: Birth through Aging & Lab	Science
	*BI	200/L	Introductory Biology-Biodiversity, Form, Function and Ecology	Science
	*BI	205/L	& Lab Principles Cell Biology & Lab	Science
	*CH	203/L 103/L		Science
			General Chemistry I & Lab	
	*CH	105/L	Principles of Chemistry I & Lab	Science
	*CH	108/L	Introduction to General Organic and BioChemistry & Lab	Science
	*EN	123	College Composition	
	*EN	124	College Research	
	*EN	125	College Composition and Research	
	*EN	202	American Theater	English/AM
	*EN	215	European Cinema Since World War II	English/WE
	*EN	217	The American Short Story	English/AM
	*EN	218	Modern European Drama	English/WE
	*EN	219	United States Women's Literature	English/AM
	*EN	224	American Autobiography	English/AM
	*EN	227	The Adolescent in American Lit.	English/AM
	*EN	228/328	World Mythology	English/WO
	*EN	242	African American Literature	English/AM
	*EN	248/348	Latin American Women's Lit.	English/WO
	*EN	250	European Literature I	English/WE
	*EN	251	European Literature II	English/WE
	*EN	254	Post Colonial Literature	English/WO
	*EN	256	From Rustbelt to Revival Anisfield Wolf	English/AM
	*EXS	201/L	Foundations of Human Movement & Lab	Science
	*FR	354	Francophone Culture	Elective/WO
	*HI	207	Chinese Civilization and Society	History/WO
	*HI	208	Survey of Middle Eastern Culture	History/WO
	*HI	209	Making Caribbean History	History/WO
	*HI	214	Social and Cultural History of United States	History/AM
	*HI	240	Ordinary Women in World History,1500 to the Present	History/WO
	*HI	250	Introduction to Southeast Asia	History/WO
	*HI	320	Women of the Renaissance	•
		324		History/WE
	*HI	_	Medieval Culture	History/WE
	*HI	342	Modern Europe A Woman's Place in American History and Historic	History/WE
	*HiP	451	Preservation	AM
	*IT	354	Italian Americans	Elective/AM
	*MAT	125	Quantitative Reasoning	Math
	*MAT	131	College Algebra	Math
	*MAT	132	Precalculus	Math
	*MAT	212	Introduction to Statistics	Math
	*MAT	221	Calculus I	Math
	*MAT	222	Calculus II	Math
	*MU	235	American Music	Music/AM
	*MU	236	History of Jazz	Music
	*MU	238	Introduction to World Music	Music
	*MU	240	Black Music of Two Worlds	Music/WO
	*MU	244	Non-Western Popular Music	Music/WO
	*MU	261	Piano	Music
•	-	•	•	•

1	l	I	l
*MU	271	Voice	Music
*MU	281	Pep Band	Music
*MU	282	Winds	Music
*MU	283	Brass	Music
*MU	284	Choir	Music
*MU	285	Guitar	Music
*PH	205	Logic	WE
*PH	221	Ancient Philosophy	WO
*PH	260	Bioethics	WE
*PH	275	American Political Philosophy	AM
*PH	325	Philosophy of the Human Person	Philosophy
*PH	328	Philosophy and Psychology	Philosophy
*PH	331	Social and Political Philosophy	Philosophy
*PH	340	Animals and Ethics	Philosophy
*PH	350	Applied Ethics	Philosophy
*PH	355	Business Ethics	Philosophy
*PH	365	Existential Philosophy	Philosophy
*PH	370	Philosophy of Woman	Philosophy
*PH	371	Women Philosophers	Philosophy
*PH	420	Eco-Philosophy	Philosophy
*PH	425	Philosophy and Literature	Philosophy
*PH	430	Philosophy of Art	Philosophy
*PH	431	Philosophy of Science	Philosophy
*PH	435	Philosophy of Religion	Philosophy
*PO	115	Introduction to Law	Pol. Science/AM
*PO	210	Civil Rights and Civil Liberties	Pol. Science/AM
*PO	230	International Relations	Pol. Science/WO
*PO	250	Major Policy Issues	Pol. Science/AM
*PS	101	General Psychology	Psychology
*RS	205	Introduction to the Study of Religion	Rel. Studies/WO
*RS	212	Introduction to the Hebrew Scriptures	Rel. Studies
*RS	214	Introduction to the New Testament	Rel. Studies
*RS	231	Religion in American Culture	Rel. Studies/AM
*RS	255	History of Catholicism in America	Rel. Studies/AM
*RS	260	Paths to Peace and Justice	Rel. Studies/WE
*RS	275	World Religions	Rel. Studies/WO
*RS	311	Jesus: Divine and Human	Rel. Studies
*RS	322	Christian Theology and Belief	Rel. Studies
*RS	325	Fundamental Principles of Morality	Rel. Studies
*RS	331	Sacramental Encounter with Christ	Rel. Studies
*RS	333	Nature and Mission of the Catholic Church	Rel. Studies
*RS	342	History of Christianity	Rel. Studies
*RS	360B	Ecojustice	Rel. Studies
*RS	360C	Christian Sexual Ethics	Rel. Studies
*RS	366A	Fundamentals of Christian Spirituality	Rel. Studies
*RS	366B	Women's Spirituality	Rel. Studies
*RS	366C	Theology of Suffering & Death	Rel. Studies
*RS	366D	Theology of the Family	Rel. Studies
*RS	366F	Spirituality and the Helping Professions	Rel. Studies

*RS	366G	Christianity and the 12 Step Process	Rel. Studies
*RS	369A	Matthew, Mark and Luke: Gospels and Acts	Rel. Studies
*RS	369B	Epistles of the Christian Scriptures	Rel. Studies
*RS	460A	Liberation Theology	Rel. Studies
*RS	460B	Women & Christian Theology	Rel. Studies/WE
*RS	460C	Religion and Violence	Rel. Studies
*RS	466B	Pastoral Counseling	Rel. Studies
*RS	466C	Thomas Merton: The Spiritual Journey	Rel. Studies
*RS	469A	Johannine Literature	Rel. Studies
*RS	469B	Book of Revelation	Rel. Studies
*RS	485	Religion and U.S. Politics	Rel. Studies
*RS	488	Occasional course offerings as 'Special Topics'	Rel. Studies
*SC	101/L	Principles of Science & Lab	Science
*SC	140/L	Integrated Earth Science & Lab	Science
*SO	103	Introduction to Sociology: Diversity, Justice and the Sociological Imagination	Sociology
*SO	104	Social Issues in 21st Century America	Sociology/AM
*SO	210	Africana Studies	Sociology/AM
*SO	235	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	Sociology/WO
*SP	354	Hispanics in the United States	Elective/AM
*WS	202	Introduction to Feminist Theory	Women's Studies/WO